

®  
ITEM NO.21

Court No.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 6131-6132/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2013 in WP No.8979/2010,WP  
No.8981/2010 dated 28/01/2014 in RP No.34/2014,RP No.35/2014 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

DR.BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR COOP.HOUSING SOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M. AGRAWAL AND ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Operation of the order impugned shall remain stayed until  
further orders.

(Mahabir Singh)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master