

LISTED ON 02.02.2015  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 7

SEC-IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11282-85  
OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application seeking permission to file additional documents)

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

B.M. Agrawal & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.01.2014 with an office report dated 17.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Operation of the order impugned shall remain stayed until further Orders."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondent on 10.06.2014 through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate has filed vakalat/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of both the respondents and counter affidavit have already been included in the paper books.

Thereafter, the above mentioned matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 16.10.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service is complete.

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

In view of the above order the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pc/3