

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11282-11285/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in WP No. 8979/2010,16/12/2013 in WP No. 8981/2010,28/01/2014 in RP No. 34/2014,28/01/2014 in RP No. 35/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

DR.BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR COOP.HOUSING SOC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.M. AGRAWAL AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shivanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarbjit Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, six weeks' time is finally granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master