

LISTED ON 13.04.2017
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 38

SEC-IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 11282-85 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-6

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-10

(Application seeking permission to file additional documents)

Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar co-op
Hsg. Socy. Ltd.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

B.M. Agrawal & Anr.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2015 with an office report dated 10.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner-society prays for and is granted six weeks' time finally for filing a rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.06.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit. and the same has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arjun Garg, Advocate
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR